Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102354345 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Color Resolutions International LLC National City Bank Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 630 Glendale Milford Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Cincinnati _State:_OH_Zip: 45215 Corporation-State Other _National Banking Association Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other Ohio limited liability company Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes 🗸 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/147791 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1763869; 1046209; 571779; 430195; 314647; 429038; Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 14 registrations involved: Name: Rosanne T. Yang, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 365.00 Internal Address: Baker & Hostetler LLP Enclosed Capitol Square, Suite 2100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:__65 East State Street 8. Deposit account number: 02-0396 City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43215 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Rosanne T. Yang Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 02/03/2003 LMUELLER 00000038 76147791 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8521

325.00 DP

02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK

CONTINUATION OF LINE 4(b), ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION NUMBERS

REGISTRATION
NUMBER
2161469
1046210
1146987
767383
1315261
2118401
1047446

6\90474 Color Resolutions International, LLC\00001\PTO-1594 CONTINUATION OF LINE 4.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0840 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, COLOR RESOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL LLC, an Ohio

limited liability company ("Grantor"), granted to NATIONAL CITY BANK, a national banking

association ("Grantee"), a security interest in certain intellectual property of Grantor pursuant to

a certain Trademark, Service Mark, Patent and License Security Agreement and Conditional

Assignment dated November 22, 2000, between Grantor and Grantee (the "Security

Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has completely satisfied all of the Secured Obligations (as

defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of September 27, 2002, Grantee hereby forever

releases its security interest and conditional assignment interest in the Collateral (as defined in

the Security Agreement) and agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments, and take or

cause to be taken such other or further action as Grantor may reasonably request, in order to

perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this

Release as of this 22 day of January, 2003.

RECORDED: 01/30/2003

NATIONAL CITY BANK

By: Rosert P. Anderson

Name: Rosert P. Anderson

Title: VICE President

J:\EJG0976\90474 Color Resolutions International, LLC\00003\NCB TM Lien Release.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0841